

The Corporation of the City of Cornwall Regular Meeting of Council By-law 2020-022

Department: Social and Housing Services

Division: Child Care

By-law Number: 2020-022

Report Number: 2020-207-Social and Housing Services

Meeting Date: January 27, 2020

Subject: Annual Renewal of Service Contracts for Early Years Service

Providers

Whereas the Council of the City of Cornwall wishes to renew its annual Early Years service contracts with current service providers; and

Whereas the Council further wishes to grant formal authority to the Child Care Division to transfer payments to the Service Providers as outlined in their annual service contracts; and

Whereas the Service Management delivery of Early Years Services, including Child and Family Support Programs and Special Needs Resourcing Services, has been designated by the Ministry of Education to the City of Cornwall as Consolidated Municipal Service Manager (CMSM)

Now therefore be it resolved that the Council of The Corporation of the City of Cornwall enacts as follows:

- 1. That the Corporation of the City of Cornwall enter into Service Contract Agreements with the Early Years Service Providers, including Child and Family Support Program and Special Needs Resourcing Service Providers, beginning January 1, 2020 up to and including December 31, 2020; and
- 2. That the Mayor and Clerk be and is hereby authorized to execute all documents to complete this matter.



Read, signed and sealed in open Council this 27 th day of January, 2020.	
Manon L. Levesque City Clerk	Bernadette Clement Mayor